Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10 000d

Wa	shing	tion, D.C. 20231 03-16-2001							
			Attorney Docket No. 108724						
	To the Director of the 101635906		the attached original document or copy thereof.						
.1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Katsutoshi KATO Kensaku TAKATA	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: 1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 7-10, KIKUZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN 2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, JAPAN						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	MIE, JAPAN 3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: February 20, 2001	09/753454						
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 20, 2001							
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>116627</u>)						
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Jan Tho	nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	Date: February 27, 2001						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3								

03/16/2001 GTON11 | 00000021 09793494 01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 011582 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Katsutos</u>	ni KATO	(5)		
(1~8) Insert Name(s) of	(2) <u>Kensaku</u>	rakata	(6)		
		(3)		(7)	and	
	Inventor(s)					
		In cor other good and signed, the un assign, transfe	sideration of the valuable consider dersigned agree r and set over t	ne sum of one doll rations paid to each (s) to assign, and to	ar (\$1.00) and h of the under- id hereby does	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) See A	ttached Sheet			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	-	ttached Sheet			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) ON-BOARD UNIT RECEIVING CONNECTOR POSITIONING				
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) <u>ON-BOAR</u>	D UNIT RECEIVE	ING CONNECTOR PO	SITIONING	
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	er STRUCTURE				
	cation Number	(Case No100/	24			
		for which the upatent in the U	ndersigned has (nited States of	have) executed an a America	application for	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on Febru	ary 20, 2001			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. appli	cation Serial Nu	mber		
	for filed applications					
interther going which converted to the total to its	ication and any contact of execute separate deem necessary. 2) The undersigner of and to cooperate of and to cooperate of forward with such the sundersigner of the sundersigner of the last of the undersigner of the last of the undersigner of the last of the	d agree(s) to expended agree(s) to pended a	nai or reissue a connection with ecute all papers rning this applicate in every way recute all papers with claims or . Property or sir rform all affirm amination a grantze(s) and requesthe United State	necessary in connection or continuate cossible in obtaining and documents and provisions of the milar agreements. ative acts which mate of a valid United st(s) the Commissions resulting from se	e invention and as the Assignee ection with any ion or division ng evidence and perform any act international ay be necessary d States patent oner of Patents aid application	
on the contract of the contrac	iiis documeire.					
unde	rsioned name(s).		_	ed on the date(s)		
Date	February 20,	Name of Inventor	Kalsutoshi	Kato	(SEAL)	
Date	2001 February 20,	Name of Inventor	Kensaku	Tapata	(SEAL)	
Date	2001	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	<u> </u>	Name of Inventor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)	
	1					
	1					
	1			- · · · -		
	This assignment sh A. (b) a U.S. Cons re at least two wit					
Date		Witness				

PATENT REEL: 011582 FRAME: 0120

- (9) (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
 - (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.

RECORDED: 02/27/2001

- (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
- (10) (1) 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
 - (2) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
 - (3) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 011582 FRAME: 0121